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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

Robinsons Land Corporation
RLC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2017
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 4,111,528,685
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 17,698,000
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 4,093,830,685

Less :
A. Directors

Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
shares Shares

John Gokongwei, Jr. 12,187,081 0 12,187,081 0.3

Name Direct Indirect



John L. Gokongwei, Jr.

Elizabeth Y. Gokongwei &/or John
Gokongwei

James L. Go

Lance Y. Gokongwei
Frederick D. Go

Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe
Patrick Henry C. Go
Johnson Robert G. Go, Jr.
Artemio V. Panganiban
Roberto F. De Ocampo
Emmanuel C. Rojas, Jr.
Omar Byron T. Mier

B. Officers

Name
Faraday D. Go
Arlene G. Magtibay
Corazon L. Ang Ley
Elizabeth Kristine D. Gregorio
Henry L. Yap
Ma. Socorro Isabelle V. Aragon-Gobio
Kerwin Max S. Tan
Bach Johann M. Sebastian
Cecilia M. Pascual
Emmanuel G. Arce
Constantino C. Felipe
Sylvia B. Hernandez
Catalina M. Sanchez
Anna Kathrina B. Cipriano
Rosalinda F. Rivera

Arlene S. Denzon

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct
2,496,114,787 0

JG Summit Holdings, Inc.

450,000
1,482,000

1,685,994
804,001
700,001
540,000

10,000

1

25,001

1

901

1
17,884,982

Direct Indirect

0
0
0
0
90,000

O O O O O o o o o o o

90,000

Indirect

2,496,114,787 0

D. Affiliates

Name Direct Indirect
0 0 0

O O O O O O OO0 0o o o o o o o o o

Total direct & indirect shares
2,496,114,787
2,496,114,787

o O O O O o o o o o o

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

450,000
1,482,000

1,685,994
804,001
700,001
540,000

10,000

1

25,001

1

901

1
17,884,982

0
0
0
0
90,000

O O O O O o o o o o o

90,000

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.01

0.04

0.04
0.02
0.02
0.01

O O O o o o

0.44

% to Total Outstanding Shares

O O O O O OO0 0O 0o oo o o o o o

% to Total Outstanding Shares

60.97
60.97



E. Government

Name Direct Indirect
0 0 0
F. Banks

Name Direct Indirect
0 0 0
G. Employees

Name Direct Indirect
0
H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect
0
|. Others

Name Direct Indirect

City Savings bank Retirement Fund 200 0

200 0

Number of Listed

Common Shares 4,111,528,685

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 2,514,089,969

Total Number of Shares
Owned
by the Public

1,579,740,716

Public Ownership
Percentage

38.59
Other Relevant Information

N/A

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

Total direct & indirect shares
200
200

Rosalinda Rivera

Corporate Secretary

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
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