The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



Robinsons Land Corporation RLC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly Quarterly

Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2017

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	4,111,528,685
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	17,698,000
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	4,093,830,685

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
John Gokongwei, Jr.	12,187,081	0	12,187,081	0.3

John L. Gokongwei, Jr.	450,000	0	450,000	0.01
Elizabeth Y. Gokongwei &/or John Gokongwei	1,482,000	0	1,482,000	0.04
James L. Go	1,685,994	0	1,685,994	0.04
Lance Y. Gokongwei	804,001	0	804,001	0.02
Frederick D. Go	700,001	0	700,001	0.02
Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe	540,000	0	540,000	0.01
Patrick Henry C. Go	10,000	0	10,000	0
Johnson Robert G. Go, Jr.	1	0	1	0
Artemio V. Panganiban	25,001	0	25,001	0
Roberto F. De Ocampo	1	0	1	0
Emmanuel C. Rojas, Jr.	901	0	901	0
Omar Byron T. Mier	1	0	1	0
	17,884,982	0	17,884,982	0.44

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Faraday D. Go	0	0	0	0
Arlene G. Magtibay	0	0	0	0
Corazon L. Ang Ley	0	0	0	0
Elizabeth Kristine D. Gregorio	0	0	0	0
Henry L. Yap	90,000	0	90,000	0
Ma. Socorro Isabelle V. Aragon-Gobio	0	0	0	0
Kerwin Max S. Tan	0	0	0	0
Bach Johann M. Sebastian	0	0	0	0
Cecilia M. Pascual	0	0	0	0
Emmanuel G. Arce	0	0	0	0
Constantino C. Felipe	0	0	0	0
Sylvia B. Hernandez	0	0	0	0
Catalina M. Sanchez	0	0	0	0
Anna Kathrina B. Cipriano	0	0	0	0
Rosalinda F. Rivera	0	0	0	0
Arlene S. Denzon	0	0	0	0
	90,000	0	90,000	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
JG Summit Holdings, Inc.	2,496,114,787	0	2,496,114,787	60.97
	2,496,114,787	0	2,496,114,787	60.97

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
City Savings bank Retirement Fund	200	0	200	0
	200	0	200	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	4,111,528,685
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	2,514,089,969
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	1,579,740,716
Public Ownership Percentage	38.59

Other Relevant Information

N/A

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Rosalinda Rivera
Designation Co	Corporate Secretary